
B.—7a 20

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

LIGHTHOUSES AND HARBOUR WORKS— continued.

tem.

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WOBKS—continued.
1922-23.

27
28

29

30

31

32

33

34
35
36
37
38
39

VOTE No 54—continued.
Harbour Works —continued.

Tauranga Harbour (dredging), (grant) ...

Tauranga, Kutarere (wharf and embankment), (sub-
sidy, £1 for £1)

Tauranga, Katikati Domain (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for
£1)

Waikato (clearing willows out of Te Onetea Stream),
(subsidy, £1 for £1)

Waikato (removal of sand bar and improving Waikato
Stream between Awaroa landing and Waikato
River)

Waikato (landing place), Cambridge (subsidy, £1
for £1)

Waikato River, Aka Aka Stream Landing and Goods-
shed (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...

Clearing obstruction from Tawa Creek (Raglan County)
Kawhia (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Turanga Creek (wharf), (on account of £1,000)
Mokau River (grant for improvement) ...

Manawatu River Improvement
Wellington (landing, shed, and slipway for fishermen,

Island Bay), (£1 for £1) ...

Pelorus Sound, Bulwer Wharf
Elmslie Bay (extension of wharf)
Kaikoura (harbour for fishing-boats)
Kaikoura (boat harbour and improvements), (subsidy,

£1 for £1), (on account of £1,500)
Wainui Bay, erection of jetty (subsidy £1 for £1)
Takaka Harbour (improvements)
Collingwood (wharf), (on account of £1,400), (subsidv,

£lfor£l)
Karamea River (improvements)
Bruce Bay (landing and road)
Puketeraki (fisherman's boat-slip)
Dunedin : Contribution towards cost of reclamation

works between Dunedin Railway-station and Black
Jack's Point

Dunedin : Contribution towards cost of raising Leith
Railway Bridge

Stewart Island, Half-moon Bay (fisherman's boat-
slip)

Works not specified

£

200

600

100

100

120

70

225
100

1,000
100
550
750

1,250
280
380
473

10
41
12

43

14
45
46

100
300

2,030

47
is

50

525
500
900
650

3,000
51

300
52

100
50053

Total of items 25,155

Total required for current year
Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the

Public Revenues Act, 1910

10,075

50

Total—Vote No. 54 10,02.

TOTAL .£15, 75


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

