Appropriations for Public Works Services.

27 28 29 30 31	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued. VOTE No 54—continued. HARBOUR WORKS—continued. Tauranga Harbour (dredging), (grant) Tauranga, Kutarere (wharf and embankment), (subsidy, £1 for £1) Tauranga, Katikati Domain (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £1) Waikato (clearing willows out of Te Onetea Stream),	£ 200 600	£
27 28 29 30	Harbour Works—continued. Tauranga Harbour (dredging), (grant) Tauranga, Kutarere (wharf and embankment), (subsidy, £1 for £1) Tauranga, Katikati Domain (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	200	o ⊷
28 29 30	Tauranga Harbour (dredging), (grant) Tauranga, Kutarere (wharf and embankment), (subsidy, £1 for £1) Tauranga, Katikati Domain (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £1)		
29 30	Tauranga, Kutarere (wharf and embankment), (subsidy, £1 for £1) Tauranga, Katikati Domain (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	600	
30	Tauranga, Katikati Domain (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	600	
30	£1)		
		100	
		100	
31		100	
01	(subsidy, £1 for £1) Waikato (removal of sand bar and improving Waikato	100	
	Stream between Awaroa landing and Waikato		
	River)	120	
32	Waikato (landing place), Cambridge (subsidy, £1		
-	for £1)	70	
33	Waikato River, Aka Aka Stream Landing and Goods-		
_	shed (subsidy, £1 for £1)	225	
34	Clearing obstruction from Tawa Creek (Raglan County)	100	
$\frac{35}{20}$	Kawhia (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	1,000	
36	Turanga Creek (wharf), (on account of £1,000)	100	
37	Mokau River (grant for improvement)	550	
38	Manawatu River Improvement	750	
39	Wellington (landing, shed, and slipway for fishermen,	1 050	
40	Island Bay), (£1 for £1) Pelorus Sound, Bulwer Wharf	$\begin{array}{c c} 1,250 \\ 280 \end{array}$	
41	Films 1: Description of miles of	380	
42	Kaikoura (harbour for fishing-boats)	473	
43	Kaikoura (boat harbour and improvements), (subsidy,	110	
	£1 for £1), (on account of £1,500)	100	
44	Wainui Bay, erection of jetty (subsidy £1 for £1)	300	
45	Takaka Harbour (improvements)	2,030	
46	Collingwood (wharf), (on account of £1,400), (subsidy,		
	£1 for £1)	525	
47	Karamea River (improvements)	500	
48	Bruce Bay (landing and road)	900	
49	Puketeraki (fisherman's boat-slip)	650	
50	Dunedin: Contribution towards cost of reclamation		
	works between Dunedin Railway-station and Black	2 000	
51	Jack's Point Dunedin: Contribution towards cost of raising Leith	3,000	
01		300	
52	Railway Bridge Stewart Island, Half-moon Bay (fisherman's boat-	300	
-	slip)	100	
53	Works not specified	500	
	Total of items	25,155	
	Total of items	20,100	
	Total required for current year	10,075	
	Less estimated credits under Section 48 of the		
1	Public Revenues Act, 1910	50	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 54		10,